Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	TS ONLY				
Tab Settings 🖒 🖒 🔻 🔻	V V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks 1. Name of conveying party(les):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Chatelain, François Kumarev, Viktor	Name: Genset				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 24 rue Royale				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other	City: Paris State: France Zip: 75008				
Execution Date: November 28, 1994					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/434,511	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite A-1	19-0065				
City: Gainesvil <u>le</u> State: FL Zip: <u>32606</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing ARAU C SeusCyeu January 2, 2002 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. GEN-T105DD1					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sole or Joint

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA

		<u>assignme</u>	NT	
	In considerati consideration paid	on of the sum of to each of the ur	*********	1.00) and other good and valuable it:
		ATEL ATN	(5)_	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		net!	(6)_	
			(7)_	
			_ (8)_	
	the receipt and who at the behes	sufficiency of with tof, hereby sell(s	nich are hereby), assign(s) and t	ransfer(s) unto,
Insert Name of Assignee	GENSET	≕+ e+ Sonia Bel	aunay - 75011	PARIS / FRANCE
Address	United States of	AUTOTICE OF AN	UCLEOTIDES ON	e right, title and interest for the 100, in the invention known as A SOLID SUPPORT AND
Title of Invention		MANAGE TO THE TAXABLE		e United States of America has been gned, and the undersigned hereby
	executed even authorize(s) and Trademark to is ASSIGNEE, its sthat the attorned ASSIGNEE;	d request(s) the asue said Letters successors, assign eys of record in s	United State Patent to the s and legal repr aid application agree(s) to train	said ASSIGNEE, for its interest a said ASSIGNEE, for its interest a secondarives; the undersigned agree(s shall hereafter act on behalf of said safer a like interest, upon request consider a like interest, upon request consider a like interest, upon request consider and without and
	further remune reissues thereof assigns and legs protection and	ration, in and to f; and to testify a al representatives title in and to the	any and all divi nd execute any , deemed essen invention here	sions, continuations, successor: papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor: papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S futial by ASSIGNEE'S futor transferred.
Please sign	Signed on the date	e(s) indicated besi	de my/our signs	ture(s)-
with application	ι	DATE S		WITNESS(ES)
INVENTOR	(S) / - A	NOV. 28		Alvary -
1) Name: Franc	OFS CHATELAIN	NOV. 28	-	ALNovija
Name: Vikto		NUV., 23	<u> </u>	
3)		<u></u>		
4)				
5) Name:				
6)				

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/02/2002 REEL: 012268 FRAME: 0226